Mr. Fred H. Schultz appeared before the Commission. He stated that he was having
trcible with vandalism in his house. He stated that the Police Department did not dé
anything about it, but that he wished tc know what could be done. It was explainéd to the
Comidssion by the Manager that he had talked to Mr. Schultz and also the Police Départment
regarding the matter and that Mr. Schultz would not list his stolen goods nor tell the !
Police Department who he thought the individuals were nor did he sign a cemplaint. The
City Attarney asked Mr. Schultz if he would come down to his office the next day and
: sign a complaint on which the City could act. Mr. Schultz agreed.

* Mr. Ralph Guynes was present and requested the Commission to give consideraticn’to
selling the balance of the property of which they just vacated one half, He stated that
he had been in conference with the City Manager, Street Superintendent, and City = -

gineer in trying to fipgure out what to do with the City owned portion. No one was®
able to come up with a sclution to the problem, The Commission agreed to accept sealed
bids for the property and it was moved by Laurs, seccnded by Brown that the property be
put’up for sale, advertised, and sealed bids be accepted on February 21, 1957 at 1:00 P.M.

* Ayes: Helzer, Laurs, Brown. Nays: None,

° Rev, Howard Hutchins was present and stated that he wished to have a short street
cpened just off of Promontory Avenue. He stated that it was a problem for cars to turn
aroand when it was congested. Thé Manager explained that the proper procedure was for the
people affected to bear the cost of opening and that then the City would oil the street
free of charge. Rev. Hutchins also stated his objections tc the vacation of Promontory
" Avenue which the Commission now has under advisement as a result of the petition requesting
vacaticn., He stated that it was the only desireable view point left in Oregon City. The
Commission agreed to meet Mr, Hutchins to lock into the two properties in question on
February 19 at 1:00 P.M.

* The Manager brought up the question of the pin for past Mayors and asked, the Commission
whether or not they desired the stcne to be a diamond or ruby. The cost of the diamond
would be approximately $30 and that of the ruby approximately $18. Tne Commission agreed’
that the Manager should obtain the diamond stone for the pins.

.* Mayor Helzer stated that he had requested the resignation of Jack Lynch of the Plaming
Commission by reason that he had not attended the Planning Commission meeting of late
and’also that there were now three members living outside the City limits whereas only
two'were allowed, therefore, he submitted the name of Roy Stafford to serve cut the term
of Jack Lynch. It was moved by lLaurs, seconded by Brown that Roy Stafford be approved
for-the unexpired term of Jack Lynch. T

. Ayes: Helzer, Laurs, Browmn. Nays: None.

s Mayor Helzer stated also that he wished to submit the names of members of the
Singer Hill study Committee. The following names were presented: Ralph Guynes, Raymond
'Caufield Dr.FE. H. McLean, Clarence Swedlund, and Roy Stafford.

* There being nc further business the meeting adjourned to meet again on February 11,
1957 at 1:00 P.M.

-

-

City Recorder

“«

. Oregon City, Oregon, February 11, 1957

ADJUUHNFD REGULAR MEETING

-

. An adjourned regular meeting of the City Commission was held on the above date in
the Commission Chambers at City Hall at 1:00 P.M.

Roll call showed the following present:

» Merle Brown, Commissioner Zella Bowers, City Recorder
Ce : A%den E, Miller, City Attorney

Peter Laurs, Commissioner Robert Clute, City Menager :
The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.
The'report of the Treasurer was read and approved.

> . The report of the City Manager was read and upon motion ordered filed. - e ‘

". The City Recorder's report of claims against the City for the month of January, 1957,
was read and upon motion by Brown, seconded by Laurs warrants ordered drawn for the amounts
ahown therein,

Ayes: Helzer, Laurs, Browm. Nays: HNone,



660

W. T. Allen Police Department "317.61
K. W. Blodgett » 297.70
R. L. Chester n 296,50
M. J. Daugherty " 204,58
Farley Flynn n 258,10
V. L. Flynn " 298,70
B. M. Gillam n 234,58
S. W. Lynch " 290.25
C. D. Newman " 400,98
V. L. Nobel " T212.13
S. J. Orzechowski " 298,20
V. M, Smith " 235.63
C. J. Tomlin " 250,37
J. D. Williams " 311.20
H. M, Young " 300.25
John Bohlen Police Reserves 88,85
W. M. Brunnell n ) 13,70
Lloyd Buttolph " 12.18
W. H. Papst " 12.18
Kenneth Tomlin " 12,18
Everett Buttolph TFire Department 255,25
.Richard House n 287,70
Harold Koenig " 306,50
Eldon Lankins " 318.20
Roscoe Locke " 391.69
Thomas Nichols n 320,25
Duane O'Brien " 300,25
Hayden O'Brien n 302,60
Chauncey Bass Recreation Nepartment 34.99
Roy Carley n 11.66
George Crandall n 15.55
Frank Good n 11,66
Gordon Mills n 15.55
Bob Misley " 15.55
John Postlewaite n 3.11
L. E. Rinearson n 83.11
Robert Clute City Manager 380,00
Zella Bowers City Recorder 190.00
William Hammond City Judge 215.44
Sherleen Ridings Secretary 71.12
Alden E. Miller City Attorney 135.77
Janice M, Bangs Secretary 47.88
C. R. Strohmeyer Tngineer 149.24
Leo Williams Disposal Plant 294.49
Geo. Clem Day Tlevator 227.82
John Eaden " 223.81
Harry Gosser " 40.02
A, R, Brandt Cemetery Department _ . 248,83
Kenneth Brandt " : 316,50
Victor Carlson n 266,97
George Edwards " 285,77
John Berreth " 31.50
John Berreth Street Department 299,95
Farl Clampitt " 288,53
Edward Closson " 327.39
Morris Dunwoodie n 310.77
John Emanuel L 29424
Edwin Hanson n 197.33
Ferrell Heater " 262,54
D. M. Jordan " 37.57
Cliff Miller n 174.88
Kenneth Miller n 123,87
Robert Peterson n 249.29
Bill Skinner " 214.69
Alfred Risher n 197.81
Fred Watson " 322,97
Richard Watson " 297.22
Social Security Revolving Fund Contribution - I 377.51
Social Security Revolving Fund Contribution ~ II 31.53.
U. S. National Bank Federal Withholding -~ I 1847.34

U, S. National Bank Federal Withholding - II 163.40



State Tax Commission State Withholding - I 335,31
State Tax Commission State Withhodding - II 28,04
Clackamas County Physlcians Assn. Insurance - I . 116,50
Northwest Hospital Assn. ~  Insurance - I . 162,75
Northwest Hospital Assn. Insurance - IT . 26,85
Public Fmployes Retiremeéent System Contribution - I 156,14
Public Employes Retirement System Contribution = II ' 33.79
U, .3. Treasury Department Withholding - T , . 115,00
2781 Roscoe V. Locke Use of Car 25,00
2782 1..E. Rinearson Use of Car . ~25,00
2783 TFerrell Heater Use of Car 25.00
2784 C..R. Strohmeyer Use of Car 50,00
2785 Léo Williams ' Use of Car 120,00
2786 American Brush Co, Supplies 13,02
2787 A..& H. Becher . i Supplies - VII - 210,00
2788 TErnest E. Bembry Supplies 301,39
2789 Ernmest E. Bembry Supplies - II 29,10
2790 Bernklau Machinery & Supply Supplies - II 1.4
2791 Kemneth Brandt - Use of Car - IT 15,00
2792 Buse Radioc Sales & Service " Supplies 2,00
2793 George F. Cake Co, Uniform Allowance 30,69
2794 The Camera Shop Supprlies 11.90
2795 Cascade Construction Co. Supplies 33.30
2796 Chamber of Commerce Donation 25,00
2797 Russ Chamberlin Co. Supplies g.58
2798 Clackamas Auto Perts Co. Supplies 22.35
2799 Clackamas County Supplies - 30.65
2800 Columbia Equipment Co, - Supplies .59.50
2801 J, W, Copeland Yards Supplies 17.40
2802 County.Health Unit Services 175.00
2803 Cyclone Fence Supplies 113,05
2804 Dunlap Metal Works Supplies 3.74
2805 East Side Motorcyele Co. Supplies 61,18
2806 PEighth Street Garage Supplies 1.50
2807 Electric Service Supplies 40,15
2808 FElkins Heating Service Supplies 23,30
2809 TEnterprise — Courier Supplies - IT 5.20
2810 Enterprise - Courier Supplies FATRN R
2811 TFriedrich's Supplies - 38,22
2812 General Fund Gasoline - II 10.47
- 2813 Helzer's Super Market Supplies . 5.82
281 H. & H. Signal Co, Supplies = II 96,00
2815 Home Building Plan Service Supplies - II 80,00
2816 Frank Hopp & Sons Supplies 1.50
2817 Hub Market Supplies 6.23
2818 International City Manager's Assn. Supplies 31.00
2819 W..G. H. Krueger Supplies 60,60
2820 Ya Grand Industrial Supply Co, Supplies 3.00
2821 La.Grand Industrial Supply Co. Supplies - VII 6433
2822 Landeen Tractors & Implements Supplies 1.51
2823 Pete Laurs Printing Co, ' Supplies 1 261,50
2824 Magee-Hale Park=0-Meter Co} Supplies 7,06
2825 Marshall - Wells Co. . Supplies - II 24.83
2826 Marshall - Wells Co, Supplies- 31,25
2827 W.:J, McCready Lumber Co. Supplies - II 5 .60
2828 Void Void
2829 C.-R. McGee Auditing 45,00
2830 MeNaughton Libraries, Inc. Book Rental - IX 35.00
2831 Chuck Morgan Tire Service Supplies -9.26
2832 Motorola Commnications & Electronics Supplies 71,90
2883 Murmell & Sherrell, Ipel Supplies 20,62
2834 WNelson Equipment Co. Supplies 28,80
2935 Worthwest Industrial Lawundry Co. Supplies 5,36
2836 Northwest Radio Supply Co. Supplies 3.65
2837 0O, C. Abstract Co., - . Supplies 25.00
2838 0, C. Auto Parts Co.: - Supplies - -- 2,80
2839 0. C. Boom Co., Inc. Supplies - 153.60 -
2840 0, C. Laundry Co, Supplies 17.69
2841 0. C. Motor Co, Supplies 5.93
2842 0, C, Plumbing & Heating Supplies - II 9,85
2843 0. C. Plumbing & Heating Supplies 3630
2844 0, C. Printing & Stationery Supplies £7;19
2845 0. C. Sand & Gravel Co, Supnlies 128,64
2846 Otis Elevator Co. Supplies 108,73
2847 P, & A, Auto Supply Supplies 3.15
2848 ‘Pacific Telephome & Telegraph Co. - Telephone - II . 14.95
2849 Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co. Telephbne 545.25



662

2850
2851
2852
2853
2854
2855
2856
2857
2858
2859
2860
2861
2862
2863
2864
2865
2866
" 2867
2868
2869
2870
2871
2872
2873
287/,
2875
2876
2877
2878
2879
2880
2881

2769
2770
2771
2772
2773
2774
2775
2776
2777
2778
2779
2780

were

v. C.
that Pelita Construction Co. be approved

Paul's Radio Service Co. -

Pete Laurs Printing Co.

Petty Cash

Portland Gas & Goke Co.

Portland General Flectric Co.-
Portiand General Electric Co.
Oak Lodge Fire District

Public Employes Retirement
Public Employes Retirement
Public Employes Retirement
Reddaway's Truck Line, Inc.
Remington Rand

Rich Valley Top Soil Co, ‘
Sanderson Safety Supply Co., Inc,
Shannon & Co.

Shell 0il Co,

Short's Grinding & Machine Works
H. .S, Singleterry

Socidl Security Revolving Fund -
Social Security Revolving Fund
Standard 0il Company of California
State Industrial Accident Comm.
State Industrial Accldent Commission
Dave Thomasg

Edison Miles

Union 0il Company of California
U..S. Post Office

Waterworks Supplies Co,

Weiler Chevrolet

West Disinfecting 'Co,

Westwood & Bope '

Mr. W. W. Locke

John Davis

Gladys Dawson
Patty Gibson

Mrz, Paulinse Herbst
Harriet McKemnnan
Shirley Moser

Irene Nation

Mrs. M. C. Stanley

Soeial Security Revolving Fund -
United States NMational Bank

State Tax Commisgion

Clackamas County Physiclans
Northvest Hospital Assn.

Ernest E., Bembry -
Portland General Electric Co,
Frisdrich's

0..C. Printing & Stationery
Enterprise Courier -
Nathaniel Dam & Co..

Charles M. Gardner & Co.

Oregon News Co.

Je.As Ovmes - ---

Readers Digest Condensed Book Club
H. M. Wilson Co.

Pacific Telephone & Telegraph Co,

&

2

Supplies
Supplies
Supplies

Light & Power

Light - II

Light
Supplies

Prior & Current Serv1ce = II

[+

Retirement payment
Prior & Current Service

Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies

Contribution - II

Contribution

Supplies
Insurance

Insurance - II

Shpplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies
Supplies

Supplies - VIII .

Libpary Department

Contribution

Federal Withholding
State Withholding

Insurance .,

Insurance

Heat
Light

Repairs & Equipment

Supplies

Periodicals

Books
Books
Books
Books
Books
Books
Telephone

TOTAL

2

&

o

B

The:MBnager presented the bids for the house at Mt, View Cemétery.

presented: TDelta Construetion Co.

Johnson - $13,666; Walker & Green - $13,768.

Ayes: iaurs, Brown.

Thé}e being no further business the meeting adjourned.

Nays:

None.,

City Recorder

$ 4,77
174.25
9.88
10.65
4.85
2072.90
7.00
52419
80,48
396,57
6,16
47,90

. 318,93
15.42
21.03
565.22
37.64

. 9.00
- 31.53

. 377.51

89,06

224,27

23.13

5.00

o : 5.00
110,76

20.00

329.95

6.02

76.80

78,05

225.00

8 26,116.8

43.'7]-

'290.24

39.75
82.34
g2,01
49.12
152.77
©17.38
21.23
131,72
18.86
10,50
3475

87.33
35.84
36.18

- 5,25

. 18.00
~  109.25
5.00

9.19

2.00
71.20

10.35
$ 1,451.42

O

The following blds

'
? -

bl 2

- $11,686; Victor Dungey - $11,848; David W, Lind -~ $12,517;
It was moved by Laurs, seconded by Brown
and the bid be awarded to this firm




